Proximal Humeral Plating System
Surgical Technique
02  |  Proximal Humeral Plating System﻿
Proximal Humeral Plating System
The Arthrex Proximal Humeral Plating System is designed
to treat a variety of fractures of the proximal humerus. The
system offers lateral proximal humeral plates in 3-hole
to 17-hole configurations, corresponding to lengths from

is desired.
Proximal Humeral Plating System﻿  |  09
Ordering Information
General instruments 2.7 mm/3.5 mm (AR-18900S-GEN)
General instrument case AR-18900C-GEN
Proximal humeral plate, case lid AR-18900C-GEN-01
Titanium VA proximal humeral plating system (AR-9953S)
Proximal humeral plate, case AR-9953C
Proximal humeral plate, case lid AR-9953C-01
10  |  Proximal Humeral Plating System﻿
Instrument Trays
Titanium VA Proximal Humeral Plating System, Top Layer
Pic. Description Item Number
1 Proximal humeral plate, screw caddy, KreuLock™ reinforced
Proximal humeral plate, screw caddy, KreuLock AR-9953C-SC-VCL
Proximal humeral plate, screw caddy, KreuLock lid AR-9953C-SC-VCL01
VAL KreuLock comp. screw, reinforced, Ti, 3.5 mm × 10-70 mm AR-8935RVCL-XX
Cortical screw, Ti, 3.5 mm × 10-70 mm AR-8935-XX
Cancellous screw, Ti, 4 mm × 10-60 mm AR-8940-XX
Low profile cortical screw, Ti, 4.5 mm × 18-40 mm AR-8545-XX
Low profile locking screw, Ti, 4.5 mm × 18-40 mm AR-8545L-XX
Washer, Ti, 7 mm AR-8740W
Cerclage button, 3.5 mm AR-9953CB-T35*
Large BB-Tak AR-8970-09
Large BB-Tak, threaded AR-8970-09T
Screw forceps AR-8941F
2, 3, 4 Proximal humeral plate instruments
Bending iron, proximal humeral plate AR-9953-08
Drill guide, locking, 4.5 mm AR-8970-01
Aiming block assembly, proximal humerus AR-9953-01
Aiming block captured bolt, T15 (not pictured) AR-9953-01B
Reduction nut, proximal humeral plate AR-9953-05
Reduction bolt, proximal humeral plate, reusable AR-9953-04RU
Drill bit, calibrated, reusable 2.8 mm AR-9953DB-28RU*,**
Drill bit, calibrated, reusable 2.5 mm AR-9953DB-25RU*,**
Drill bit, calibrated, 3 mm AR-8970-30
4.5 mm drill bit AR-8970-45
4.5 mm profile drill AR-18900-11
T20 hexalobe driver (AO) AR-8970-03
Drill guide, 3 mm/4.5 mm AR-8970-02
Depth measuring device, 4.5 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-07
Screwdriver T20 hexalobe, straight AR-8970-04
Depth probe, 3.5 mm/4.5 mm AR-9953-06
2
3
4
1
*Available sterile, with “S” designation, eg, AR-9953DB-28S.
** Available nonsterile, with no designation, eg, AR-9953DB-28.
Note: 4.5 mm instruments and implants intentionally left out of set
Proximal Humeral Plating System﻿  |  11
Titanium VA Proximal Humeral Plating System, Middle Layer
Pic. Description Item Number
1 Proximal humeral plate, screw caddy, VAL reinforced
Proximal humeral plate, screw caddy, VAL AR-9953C-SC-VAL
Proximal humeral plate, screw caddy, VAL lid AR-9953C-SC-VAL01
VAL screw, reinforced, Ti,  3.5 × 10-70 mm AR-8935RV-XX
Cortical screw, Ti, 3.5 x × 10-70 mm AR-8935-XX
Cancellous screw, Ti, 4.0 × 10-60 mm AR-8940-XX
Low profile cortical screw, Ti, 4.5 x 18-40 mm AR-8545-XX
Low profile locking screw, Ti, 4.5 x 18-40 mm AR-8545L-XX
Washer, Ti, 7 mm AR-8740W
Cerclage button, 3.5 mm AR-9953CB-T35*
Large BB-Tak AR-8970-09
Large BB-Tak, threaded AR-8970-09T
Screw forceps AR-8941F
2, 3 Proximal humeral plate, lateral tray
Lateral proximal humeral plate, 3H, 91 mm AR-9953UH-03*
Lateral proximal humeral plate, 5H, 114 mm AR-9953UH-05*
Lateral proximal humeral plate, 7H, 153 mm AR-9953UH-07*